be enforced as per approved specifications 
and makes. 

A.1.3  
कािण का नाम 

Name of Work    

“Furniture Work for the Hostels (SR-01 to 
SR-06) of 383 Rooms & Reception Area 
Development at IIM Indore”. 

A.1.4  
Estimated Cost Put to   

Tender (Excluding Goods 
& Service Tax) 

Rs. 2,44,95,792 /- (Rupees Two Crore Forty 
Four Lakh  Ninety Five Thousand Seven 
Hundred & Ninety Two Only ) 

A.1.5  

ईएमडी 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

(in Rs.) 

Rs. 4,89,915/- (Rs. Four lakhs Eighty Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifteen Only) by e-
payment through electronic mode (NEFT/ RTGS) 

Bank Detail is given below: 

Name of Beneficiary: Indian Institute of 
Management Indore  

Account No.: 53018623445  

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India  

IFSC Code: SBIN0030525 

Bidders will have to upload scanned copy of

[...]

government departments/organizations), then proof of TDS/tax 

deducted and a copy of the BOQ of the respective contract shall also 

be submitted.  

2. Turnover: Average annual financial turnover on construction works should 

be at least 50% i.e. Rs.1,22,47,896/- (Rupees One crore Twenty-two Lakh 

Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Six Only) of the estimated cost 

put to tender during last three consecutive financial years i.e. FY 2023-24, 

2024-25, 2025-26. (scanned copy of original certificate from CA having UDIN 

Number to be uploaded) 

3. Profit/loss: The bidder should not have incurred any loss (before tax) in 

more than two years during last five consecutive P&L accounts, duly 

audited & Certified by Chartered Accountant.  

4. Solvency Certificate: Solvency of the amount equal to 40% i.e. Rs. 

97,98,317/- (Rupees  Ninety Seven Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand Three 

Hundred & Seventeen Only) of the estimated value from scheduled bank. 

(Date of issue should be during the period of this tender submission or 

else the validity period should be mentioned on the Solvency Certificate 

& this should cover up the tender submission period).

[...]

General Instructions to Tenderers    

1. Scope of work: 

1.1 The scope of this contract includes design (where applicable), manufacturing, supply 
and installation of furniture items comprising of  wardrobes, drawer units, Corian tables, 
sofas, Chairs and tables in Three Hundred and Eighty-Three (383) hostel rooms and 
designated reception areas, complete in all respects as per approved drawings, 
specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (EIC). 

All works shall be executed as per the approved programme chart and handed over in

[...]

Reference to General Conditions of contract laid down in the tender document.    

Name of Work    Furniture Work for the Hostels (SR-01 to SR-06) of 

383 Rooms & Reception Area Development at IIM 

Indore  

Estimated Cost Put  to  

Tender (Excluding- 

Goods & Service Tax) 

Rs. 2,44,95,792 /- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Four Lakh  

Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Two 

Only ) 

EMD Amount 
Rs. 4,89,915/- (Rs. Four lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred & Fifteen Only)  

Performance Guarantee    5 (Five) % of tendered value    

Security Deposit    5 % shall be deducted from RA/Final Bill.    

SCHEDULE “F”    

General Rules & Directions    

 Officer inviting tender: The Chief Officer Engineering, IIM Indore on behalf